RECORE 01-	-27 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracement Office
Tab serance 3 3 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0948726 Insu documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Peterson's Guides, Inc.	Name: Thomson Information, Inc.
L Paterson's Guides, Inc.	Internal Address The Metro Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Station Place
General Partnership	City: Stamford State CT 715: 06902
Corporation-State- New Jersey	☐ Individuai(s) citizenship
additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association
	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance: 1-96-99	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State_Florida
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Q Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chance of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a commerc representative
□ Other	Constitution of Attachers Oyes QNe
Execution Date: LECEMBER 31 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional nematal & address est addicted? Types Title
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademak maintain No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,007,602
	1,407,908
Additional numbers at	Rached? Cl Yes Cl No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Donna DiMitri	
nternal Address: The Metro Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Station Place	8. Deposit account number: 65E
	20-0866
Chy: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	(Attach duolicate copy of this pages paying by deposit acco
City:	÷ (
= 22 3.	SE THIS SPACE 99
	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.	8 88
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any attached appropris a true co
of the onginal document.	12 1 (1) 12 + 1 H
Donna M. DiMitri	ina M Nel Mitrie
Name of Person Signing	Signature 8 - Octo
	Total number of pages compress compress 2
OMS No. 0551-0011 (sag. 4/94)	76 68
UNIO (63, USS) (-0.1) (-0.6)	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0230



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 28, 1995, effective December 31, 1995, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is L90625.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eleventh day of January, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Ratherine Harris Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0231

COLUTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

PETERSON'S GUIDES INC.

INTO

THOMSON INFORMATION INC.

ES 22 PE

6.5

The undersigned corporations, pursuant to Section 607.1107 of the Florida Business Corporation Act hereby executes the following Articles of Merger:

FIRST: The name. of the corporations proposing to merge and the names of the states or countries under the laws of which such corporations are organized are as follows:

Name of Corporations

State of Incorporation

Peterson's Guides Inc.

New Jersey

Thomson Information Inc.

Florida

SECOND: The laws of the state or country under which such foreign corporation is organized permit such merger and such foreign corporation is complying with those laws in effecting the merger.

THIRD: The foreign corporation complies with Section 607.1107 F.S. and the surviving domestic corporation complies with the applicable provisions of Sections 607.1101 - 607.1105 F.S.

FOURTH: The plan of merger is as follows:

- 1. Thomson Information Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, shall merge with and into itself and assume the liabilities and obligations of Peterson's Guides Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey. The name of the surviving corporation is Thomson Information Inc.
- 2. All of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Peterson's Guides Inc., which are owned by Thomson Holdings Inc., the sole shareholder, shall be surrendered and cancelled in exchange for one share of stock of Thomson Information Inc., the surviving corporation.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation of Thomson Information Inc. shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the merger. No changes or amendments shall be made to the Articles of Incorporation because of the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0232

- 4. The by laws of Thomson Information Inc. shall be the bylaws of the corporation surviving the merger.
- 5. The directors and officers of Thomson Information Inc. shall be the directors and officers of the corporation surviving the merger and shall serve until their successors are selected.
- c. The officers of each corporation party to the merger shall be and hereby are authorized to do all acts and things necessary and proper to effect the merger.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger shall be the dist day of December, 1995.

SIXTH: The plan of merger was adopted by the shareholders of Peterson's Guides Inc., on the ______ day of _____, 1995, and was adopted by the shareholders of Thomson Information Inc. on the ____ day of ____

> Signed this $\pm -7^{M}$ day of December, 1995.

> > Thomson Information Inc.

Vice President

Peterson's Guides Inc.

Dawn L. Ehlers,

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0233